Special Voting Meeting Tuesday February 7, 2023 7:00pm
Meeting called to order by President of Council Anthony Colecchi.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll Call: Handra,; Kowalski,; Nabors,; Norelli,; Stecak,; Trunzo,; Colecchi,; Mayor DiMarco,
This Special Meeting was advertised in the Mon Valley Independent on January 17.
<b>Motion</b> to ratify accepting the proposal of Shiloh Services, Inc. to provide the IT needs of the Borough and the Police Department.
<b>Motion</b> to enter into contract with Sable Kennel for Animal Control services starting February $8^{th}$ , 2023 through February $8^{th}$ , 2025.
<b>Motion</b> to adopt Ordinance No 1219 amending the Civil Service Regulations regarding eligibility criteria for promotional positions. This was advertised in the Mon Valley Independent on January 24, 2023.
<b>Motion</b> to approve Use of Right of Way Agreement for Property located at Lot/Block No. 466-R-30.
<b>Motion</b> to adopt Ordinance No 1220 to amend the current Ordinance for Solid Waste so all garbage accounts must be in the property owner's name. This was advertised in the Mon Valley Independent on January 24, 2023.
We have received sealed bid(s) for the Trash Collection Contract. Bids were due to the office no later than 4:00 today, February 7, 2023. The notice was advertised in the Mon Valley Independent on January 13 <sup>th</sup> , 20 <sup>th</sup> , and 27 <sup>th</sup> .
The bids will be opened and read by the Solicitor.
Motion to award the Contract for Trash Collection to
Motion to Adjourn